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Report of the Senate Committee on Scholarships and Student Aid
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The following new, revised and discontinued awards have been approved by the Senate

Committee on Scholarships and Student Aid

For a complete listing of Terms of Reference please refer to:

WWW.queensu.ca/registrar/awards

Summary:

New awards: 53
Revised awards: 25
Discontinued: 9

Total value of pledges for new awards: $ 2,127,584.00

Total value received: $1,456,832.00

New Awards:

March 2008

Michael Farrar Memorial Entrance Award
The Arts and Science 1979 Bursary

The Bob McCormack Athletic Financial
Award

The Tom R. Higgins Scholarship in
Mathematics and Statistics

China Study Bursary

April 2008
John Brooks Crowe "Pioneer" Memorial

Bursary

The Jeff and Carolyn Carney Entrance
Award

The Schraven Brothers Scholarship
The Nash Scholarship
The St. Thomas Entrance Award

The Commerce 2002 Leadership Entrance
Award

The lan and Carol Friendly Leadership
Entrance Award

The Dean Smith Applied Science Bursary

Faculty /

Department Pledge

Applied Science

Arts and Science

Athletic Financial

Award $50,000

Arts and Science /
Mathematics and
Statistics

University Wide $50,000

Health Sciences /
Nursing

School of Business /
Commerce

Arts and Science /
Economics

School of Business /
Commerce

School of Business /
Commerce

School of Business /
Commerce

School of Business /
Commerce

Applied Science /

Mechanical and
Materials Engineering

$12,000
$10,000

$100,000

$10,000

Received

$50,000
$10,669

$100,529
$10,000
$219,000
$50,000
$4,000
$100,000
$8,667
$7,748

$41,665

$8,206


http://www.queensu.ca/registrar/awards

The Lee Award in Financial Economics

The Sculthorpe Family International
Commerce Award

The Strathaven Entrance Award

The Pierre A. Pasquet Memorial Bursary

The Anne Smith Memorial Entrance
Scholarship

Robert Sutherland — Harry Jerome Entrance
Award

Queen’s C.A.P. Prize Examination Award

June 2008

The Doug and Caroline Somers Bursary
(Bequest)

The C.G. Prado Prize in Philosophy

The William A. (Bill) Davis Bursary

The Lisa Marie McDorman Memorial Award
The Thorne Family Bursary

The Dr. Gerald Marks Prize in Pharmacology
and Toxicology

The John W. Bell and Janet S. Bell Memorial
Scholarship

September 2008

The Arts & Science ThankQ 2004 Bursary
The Greg Hulse Memorial Soccer Athletic
Financial Award

The Marion and Arthur Wonnacott
Scholarships

The Don and Heather Bodkin Bursary
(bequest)

The Medicine 1988 Bursary

The Hatch Award in Applied Science

The Dr. Erwin Buncel Scholarship in
Chemistry

November 2008

Anglo American Scholarship in Applied
Geochemistry

Fondation J. Armand Bombardier
Humanitarian Engineering Fellowship
The William M. Bone Scholarship

The Catherine J. de W. Lane Award
(Bequest)

Arts and Science /
Economics

School of Business /
Commerce

School of Business /
Commerce

Applied Science /
Mechanical and
Materials Engineering

School of Business /
Commerce

Arts and Scienc &
Applied Science /
Department of Physics
and & Engineering
Physics and
Astronomy

University Wide

Art & Science /
Philosophy

Applied Science /
Electrical Engineering
Education

Ban Righ

Faculty of Health
Sciences

Arts and Science /
English

Arts and Science
Athletic Financial
Award

Arts and Science &
Applied Science

Applied Science
School of Medicine
Applied Science

Arts and Science &
Applied Science

Arts and Science &
Applied Science

Applied Science / Civil
Engineering
Faculty of Law

University Wide

$10,000

$30,000

$100,000

$20,000

Annual
commitment by
Department

$10,000

$50,000
$50,000

$12,500

$500,000
$50,000
$150,000

$60,000

$100,000
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$6,600
$25,000

$42,106

$50,000

$20,000

$11,710

$50,000

$10,400

$26,722

$11,205

$63,423

$22,600

$150,000
$50,000



December 2008
The Lieutenant Commander Clifton R. Tony
Coughlin Bursary

The Rutherford-Noel Family Award

The Criminal Lawyers' Association Award
The Carolyn F. Small Memorial Award for
Design Innovation

The Kay Wolstenholme Memorial Bursary

The A. Charles Baillie Environmental Studies
Scholarship

The JADE Award
The Commerce 1993 Entrance Award

The Donna Watts Award

The Donna S. Finley Entrance Award
The Nancy Potvin Memorial Award

January 2009

The Commerce 2008 Exchange Bursary
The Larry Gibson Medical Bursary

The William Leonard McNeil Scholarship

The Larry Gibson Graduate Fellowship

School of Business /
Commerce

Faculty of Health
Sciences

Faculty of Law

University Wide
Ban Righ

Arts and Science /
Environmental
Science

Arts and Science
School of Business /
Commerce

Arts and Science /
History

University Wide
Athletic Financial
Award

School of Business /
Commerce

School of Medicine

Arts and Science /
Geology

School of Graduate

Studies and Research

/ Nursing

Values provided above are current as of the date of approval.

Revised

March 2008
The Anna Jean and Ross Baker Award

The A. Lorne Cassidy Award

The L.W. Copp Award

The Frank J. Fowler Award

The D.E. Loney Prize

The Paul Park Mathematics, Science and
Technology Education Scholarships

The John Watson Award

Trudy (Goodall) and Major C. "Mike"
Wiltshire Memorial Bursary

The Charles Martyn Elliott and Kathleen
Mead Elliott Award for Travel Fellowships in
Education

The Upitis International Study Award

The Faculty of Education Bursaries

The Dorrance Family Award

$50,000
$10,000

$50,000

$50,000

$70,584

$10,000

$12,500
$250,000

$250,000

Appendix G
Page 48

$100,000

$10,000
$26,611

$100,000
$35,971

$10,000

$10,000

$9,000

$5,000



The John Deakin Buckley Walton Excellence
in Student Teaching Award

The Bamiji International Practicum
Placement Award

The H. Reginald Watson Award

April 2008

The A.Z. Arthur Book Prize

The Mary Orti Memorial Award

The William E. O'Hara Postgraduate Bursary
The Doug and Nancy McFadden
International Exchange Awards

Queen's Law at 50 Renewable Entrance
Scholarship

June 2008

The Brian R. Shelton Graduate Fellowship
September 2008

The McLean McCuaig Entrance Bursary
The Murray A. Cowie Awards for Study in
Germany

The Department of German Scholarship for
Study in Germany

The D.D. Monieson MBA Scholarship

The Cassels Brock & Blackwell Insolvency
Prize

The MBA 1981 Entrance Scholarship

The Wong International Bursary
November 2008

The Loretta Johnson Scholarships in
Spanish

The J. Carl King Scholarship

The C. Douglas MacLeod Memorial
Scholarship

The Mary Alice Murray Memorial Bursary
The Wallace Near Awards

The Dr. William H. Nichols Prizes in
Chemistry

The Newton Rowell Entrance Scholarships
in Law

The Ruth Harriet McKenzie Bursary

The ArtSci 1993 Undergraduate Bursary
The Dennis Cole Memorial Bursary

The Agnes Lefas Memorial Scholarship
The Baker & McKenzie Labour and
Employment Law Scholarship

The Alexandra and Mary Fraser Memorial
Scholarship

The Rebecca Gotlieb Memorial Award
The Roy Heenan Award in Industrial
Relations

The Waterloo Law Association Entrance
Award

Appendix G
Page 49



The Alberta Scholar at Queen's Law
Scholarship

The David Mullan Entrance Scholarship
Dean's Key Award

Teck Scholarships

December 2008

Dean's Special Awards - Faculty of Arts and
Science

The J.P. Bickell Foundation Mining
Scholarships

The Lincoln Might Scholarship

The Lorne Greene Award

The William Ersil Memorial Award

The Anne Bodnarchuk Memorial Award
The PHE ThankQ Bursary

The Heard/McFarlane Award

The Dr. George L. Edgett Memorial
Scholarship in Statistics

January 2009
The Elliott/Galasso Entrance Award

The Mark Latham Memorial Award
The Men'’s Basketball Award

The Sutton Awards in Business

The Sutton International Study Award

Discontinued

March 2008

The Deloitte & Touche Awards

April 2008

The Science '66 Memorial Prize

The Sandra and Lloyd Carlsen Award in
Medicine

September 2008

China Study Bursary

The Commerce Society Award

The Stikeman Elliott/Carswell National Tax
Award

November 2008
Aldo Bensadoun Family International Study
Award

December 2008
The Dean's International Awards

January 2009

The George Spicer Atkins and Government
of Ontario Graduate Scholarship in Science
and Technology
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