February 12, 2008

Report of the Senate Committee on Scholarships and Student Aid February 2008 to January 2009

The following new, revised and discontinued awards have been approved by the Senate Committee on Scholarships and Student Aid

For a complete listing of Terms of Reference please refer to: www.queensu.ca/registrar/awards

Summary:

New awards: 53 Revised awards: 25 Discontinued: 9

Total value of pledges for new awards: \$ 2,127,584.00

Total value received: \$1,456,832.00

New Awards:	Faculty / Department	Pledge	Received
March 2008	•	C	
Michael Farrar Memorial Entrance Award The Arts and Science 1979 Bursary The Bob McCormack Athletic Financial Award	Applied Science Arts and Science Athletic Financial Award	\$50,000	\$50,000 \$10,669
The Tom R. Higgins Scholarship in Mathematics and Statistics	Arts and Science / Mathematics and Statistics		\$100,529
China Study Bursary	University Wide	\$50,000	\$10,000
April 2008 John Brooks Crowe "Pioneer" Memorial	Health Sciences /		
Bursary	Nursing		\$219,000
The Jeff and Carolyn Carney Entrance Award	School of Business / Commerce		\$50,000
The Schraven Brothers Scholarship	Arts and Science / Economics		\$4,000
The Nash Scholarship	School of Business / Commerce		\$100,000
The St. Thomas Entrance Award	School of Business / Commerce	\$12,000	\$8,667
The Commerce 2002 Leadership Entrance Award	School of Business / Commerce	\$10,000	\$7,748
The Ian and Carol Friendly Leadership Entrance Award	School of Business / Commerce	\$100,000	\$41,665
The Dean Smith Applied Science Bursary	Applied Science / Mechanical and	¢10,000	\$0.20G
	Materials Engineering	\$10,000	\$8,206

The Lee Award in Financial Economics	Arts and Science / Economics	\$10,000	\$6,600
The Sculthorpe Family International Commerce Award	School of Business / Commerce	\$30,000	\$25,000
The Strathaven Entrance Award	School of Business / Commerce		\$42,106
The Pierre A. Pasquet Memorial Bursary	Applied Science / Mechanical and		, ,
The Anne Smith Memorial Entrance	Materials Engineering School of Business /		\$50,000
Scholarship	Commerce	\$100,000	\$20,000
Robert Sutherland – Harry Jerome Entrance Award		\$20,000	
Queen's C.A.P. Prize Examination Award	Arts and Scienc & Applied Science / Department of Physics and & Engineering	Annual	
	Physics and Astronomy	commitment by Department	
June 2008	,	.,	
The Doug and Caroline Somers Bursary (Bequest)	University Wide	\$10,000	
The C.G. Prado Prize in Philosophy	Art & Science / Philosophy	* -,	\$11,710
The William A. (Bill) Davis Bursary	Applied Science / Electrical Engineering		\$50,000
The Lisa Marie McDorman Memorial Award	Education	\$50,000	ψ50,000
The Thorne Family Bursary	Ban Righ	\$50,000	
The Dr. Gerald Marks Prize in Pharmacology and Toxicology	Faculty of Health Sciences		\$10,400
The John W. Bell and Janet S. Bell Memorial Scholarship	Arts and Science / English		\$26,722
September 2008			
The Arts & Science ThankQ 2004 Bursary The Greg Hulse Memorial Soccer Athletic	Arts and Science Athletic Financial		\$11,205
Financial Award	Award	\$12,500	
The Marion and Arthur Wonnacott Scholarships	Arts and Science & Applied Science		\$63,423
The Don and Heather Bodkin Bursary (bequest)	Applied Science	\$500,000	
The Medicine 1988 Bursary	School of Medicine	\$50,000	
The Hatch Award in Applied Science	Applied Science	\$150,000	
The Dr. Erwin Buncel Scholarship in Chemistry	Arts and Science &		A
•	Applied Science		\$22,600
November 2008 Anglo American Scholarship in Applied Geochemistry	Arts and Science &	ФСО 000	
Fondation J. Armand Bombardier	Applied Science Applied Science / Civil	\$60,000	
Humanitarian Engineering Fellowship	Engineering		\$150,000
The William M. Bone Scholarship	Faculty of Law		\$50,000
The Catherine J. de W. Lane Award (Bequest)	University Wide	\$100,000	

December 2008			
The Lieutenant Commander Clifton R. Tony Coughlin Bursary	School of Business / Commerce		\$100,000
The Rutherford-Noel Family Award	Faculty of Health Sciences	\$50,000	
The Criminal Lawyers' Association Award	Faculty of Law	\$10,000	
The Carolyn F. Small Memorial Award for			
Design Innovation	University Wide		\$10,000
The Kay Wolstenholme Memorial Bursary	Ban Righ	\$50,000	\$26,611
The A. Charles Baillie Environmental Studies	Arts and Science / Environmental		
Scholarship	Science	\$50,000	
The JADE Award	Arts and Science	ψου,σου	\$100,000
The Commerce 1993 Entrance Award	School of Business /		ψ.ου,ουσ
	Commerce	\$70,584	\$35,971
The Donna Watts Award	Arts and Science /	. ,	,
	History		\$10,000
The Donna S. Finley Entrance Award	University Wide	\$10,000	
The Nancy Potvin Memorial Award	Athletic Financial		
	Award		\$10,000
January 2009	0 1 1 (D : /		
The Commerce 2008 Exchange Bursary	School of Business / Commerce	\$12,500	\$9,000
The Larry Gibson Medical Bursary	School of Medicine	\$250,000	ψ9,000
The Larry Gibson Medical Bursary	Arts and Science /	\$250,000	
The William Leonard McNeil Scholarship	Geology		\$5,000
The William Edenard Worten Considering	School of Graduate		φο,σσσ
	Studies and Research		
The Larry Gibson Graduate Fellowship	/ Nursing	\$250,000	

Values provided above are current as of the date of approval.

Revised

March 2008

The Anna Jean and Ross Baker Award

The A. Lorne Cassidy Award

The L.W. Copp Award

The Frank J. Fowler Award

The D.E. Loney Prize

The Paul Park Mathematics, Science and

Technology Education Scholarships

The John Watson Award

Trudy (Goodall) and Major C. "Mike"

Wiltshire Memorial Bursary

The Charles Martyn Elliott and Kathleen

Mead Elliott Award for Travel Fellowships in

Education

The Upitis International Study Award

The Faculty of Education Bursaries

The Dorrance Family Award

The John Deakin Buckley Walton Excellence in Student Teaching Award

The Bamji International Practicum Placement Award

The H. Reginald Watson Award

April 2008

The A.Z. Arthur Book Prize

The Mary Orti Memorial Award

The William E. O'Hara Postgraduate Bursary

The Doug and Nancy McFadden International Exchange Awards

Queen's Law at 50 Renewable Entrance Scholarship

June 2008

The Brian R. Shelton Graduate Fellowship

September 2008

The McLean McCuaig Entrance Bursary The Murray A. Cowie Awards for Study in Germany

The Department of German Scholarship for Study in Germany

The D.D. Monieson MBA Scholarship

The Cassels Brock & Blackwell Insolvency Prize

The MBA 1981 Entrance Scholarship
The Wong International Bursary

November 2008

The Loretta Johnson Scholarships in Spanish

The J. Carl King Scholarship

The C. Douglas MacLeod Memorial Scholarship

The Mary Alice Murray Memorial Bursary

The Wallace Near Awards

The Dr. William H. Nichols Prizes in Chemistry

The Newton Rowell Entrance Scholarships in Law

The Ruth Harriet McKenzie Bursary

The ArtSci 1993 Undergraduate Bursary

The Dennis Cole Memorial Bursary

The Agnes Lefas Memorial Scholarship

The Baker & McKenzie Labour and Employment Law Scholarship

The Alexandra and Mary Fraser Memorial Scholarship

The Rebecca Gotlieb Memorial Award

The Roy Heenan Award in Industrial

Relations

The Waterloo Law Association Entrance Award The Alberta Scholar at Queen's Law Scholarship

The David Mullan Entrance Scholarship

Dean's Key Award

Teck Scholarships

December 2008

Dean's Special Awards - Faculty of Arts and Science

The J.P. Bickell Foundation Mining Scholarships

The Lincoln Might Scholarship

The Lorne Greene Award

The William Ersil Memorial Award

The Anne Bodnarchuk Memorial Award

The PHE ThankQ Bursary

The Heard/McFarlane Award

The Dr. George L. Edgett Memorial

Scholarship in Statistics

January 2009

The Elliott/Galasso Entrance Award

The Mark Latham Memorial Award

The Men's Basketball Award

The Sutton Awards in Business

The Sutton International Study Award

Discontinued

March 2008

The Deloitte & Touche Awards

April 2008

The Science '66 Memorial Prize

The Sandra and Lloyd Carlsen Award in Medicine

September 2008

China Study Bursary

The Commerce Society Award

The Stikeman Elliott/Carswell National Tax Award

November 2008

Aldo Bensadoun Family International Study Award

December 2008

The Dean's International Awards

January 2009

The George Spicer Atkins and Government of Ontario Graduate Scholarship in Science and Technology